NOTICE TO BIDDERS

Separate Sealed bids will be received by the Lauderdale County Board of Supervisors, Mississippi at the Lauderdale County Courthouse Annex, 410 Constitution Ave, 11th Floor, Meridian, Mississippi, 39301, until 10:00 AM (CT), on the 1st of February, 2019 and shortly thereafter publicly opened and read for:

"MICRO-SURFACING" being known as **Bid No. 3848** and "STRIPING" being known as **Bid No. 3849** of various Lauderdale County Roads.

To be a valid delivery, contractors have the option of submitting bids either electronically by Central Bidding, www.centralbidding.com or paper sealed bids addressed and delivered to the Lauderdale County Board of Supervisors, at the time and date noted above.

All envelopes must be marked on the outside of the envelope "BID ENCLOSED" and listing the bid item, bid number, and bid opening date.

The contract period will be for one (1) year with an optional 12 month extension. Contract Agreements will be made and signed upon board acceptance of bid.

Official bid documents are available by visiting the Lauderdale County's website at www.lauderdalecounty.org or Central Bidding at www.centralbidding.com. For any questions relating to the electronic bidding process, please call Central Bidding at 225-810-4814.

The Lauderdale County Board of Supervisors reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids and waive informalities.

Lauderdale County Board of Supervisors, Jonathan Wells President

MERIDIAN STAR: PUBLISHED THE ABOVE LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT ON January 15^{th} & 22^{nd} , 2019.